Report Date:

Report Type:
Registration Level:
Course Completion Date:
Training Program:

Attempted First
The Exam Attempt
Pass
1203 83%
(1000)

Report Date:

Report Type:
Registration Level:
Course Completion Date:
Training Program:

Attempted First
The Exam Attempt
Pass
852 86%

(730)

Intermediate 99 Testing Results
July 2015 Through June 2018

7/10/2018 10:18:48 AM
National Report
EMT-Intermediate/99
3rd Quarter 2015 to 2nd Quarter 2018

All

Cumulative Pass
Within 3 Attempts

92%
(1112)

Cumulative Pass
Within 6 Attempts

93%
(1119)

7/10/2018 10:19:48 AM
State Report (VA)
EMT-Intermediate/99
3rd Quarter 2015 to 2nd Quarter 2018

All

Cumulative Pass
Within 3 Attempts

95%
(807)

Cumulative Pass
Within 6 Attempts

95%
(811)

Failed All 6
Attempts

0%
(0)

Failed All 6
Attempts

0%
(0)

Eligible
For Retest

4%
(52)

Eligible
For Retest

3%
(26)

Did Not Complete
Within 2 Years

3%
(33)

Did Not Complete
Within 2 Years

2%
(15)



Report Date:

Report Type:
Registration Level:
Course Completion Date:
Training Program:

Program Name Program
Code

Central VA-
Shenandoah EMS 79001
Council

Central Virginia = VA-
Community 68006
College

Dabney S. VA-
Lancaster 00502
Community

College

Danville Area VA-

Training Center 69009

Hampton Division VA-
of Fire and 65002
Rescue

Henrico Fireand @ VA-
EMS 08718
J Sargeant VA-
Reynolds 08709
Community

College

Intermediate 99 Testing Results
July 2015 Through June 2018

7/10/2018 10:20:43 AM
Program Report (VA)
EMT-Intermediate/99
3rd Quarter 2015 to 2nd Quarter 2018

All

Attempted

The Exam = Attempt

32

69

22

16

36

14

First
Pass

91%
(29)

88%
(61)

100%
(6)

82%
(18)
100%
(16)

94%
(34)
79%
(11)

Cumulative Cumulative
Pass Within 3 | Pass Within 6
Attempts Attempts
97% 97%
(31) (31)
94% 94%
(65) (65)
100% 100%
(6) (6)
100% 100%
(22) (22)
100% 100%
(16) (16)
97% 97%
(35) (35)
93% 93%
(13) (13)

Failed All
6
Attempts

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)

Eligible
For
Retest

3%
(1)

6%
(4)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)

3%
(1)
7%
(1)

Did Not
Complete
Within 2

Years
0%
(©)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)



Program Name

James-City
County Fire
Rescue

Jefferson College
of Health Sciences
John Tyler
Community
College

Lord Fairfax
Community
College

Loudoun County
Fire & Rescue
New River Valley
Training Center
Norfolk Fire
Rescue

Northern Virginia
Community
College

Patrick Henry
Community
College

Paul D. Camp
Community
College

Piedmont
Virginia

Intermediate 99 Testing Results
July 2015 Through June 2018

Program @ Attempted First Cumulative Cumulative

Code The Exam = Attempt = Pass Within 3 ' Pass Within 6
Pass Attempts Attempts

VA- 39 90% 100% 100%

83002 (35) (39) (39)

VA- 24 88% 96% 100%

77007 (21) (23) (24)

VA- 11 91% 100% 100%

04115 (10) (11) (11)

VA- 10 80% 90% 90%

06903 (8) 9) 9)

VA- 30 87% 100% 100%

10704 (26) (30) (30)

VA- 34 88% 100% 100%

75004 (30) (34) (34)

VA- 19 100% 100% 100%

71008 (19) (19) (19)

VA- 54 89% 94% 94%

05906 (48) (51) (51)

VA- 20 85% 100% 100%

08908 (17) (20) (20)

VA- 3 100% 100% 100%

62003 (3) 3) 3)

VA- 12 83% 92% 92%

54006 (10) (11) (11)

Failed All

Attempts

0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)
0%
(0)
0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

Eligible
For
Retest

0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)

10%
(1)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)
0%
(0)
2%
(1)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

8%
(1)

Did Not
Complete
Within 2

Years
0%
)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)
0%
(0)
4%
(2)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)



Program Name

Community
College/lUVA
Rappahannock
Community
College
Rappahannock
EMS Council
Roanoke Valley
Fire EMS
Training Center
Southside EMS
Paramedic
Program
Southwest
Virginia
Community
College
Southwest
Virginia EMS
Council
Thomas Nelson
Community
College
Tidewater
Community
College

Intermediate 99 Testing Results
July 2015 Through June 2018

Program @ Attempted First Cumulative Cumulative

Code The Exam = Attempt = Pass Within 3 ' Pass Within 6
Pass Attempts Attempts

VA- 29 93% 97% 97%

15904 (27) (28) (28)

VA- 2 100% 100% 100%

63007 (2) (2) (2)

VA- 19 79% 84% 84%

77505 (15) (16) (16)

VA- 12 58% 92% 92%

11709 (7) (11) (11)

VA- 72 78% 89% 90%

18507 (56) (64) (65)

VA- 30 77% 87% 87%

52003 (23) (26) (26)

VA- 11 91% 91% 91%

83012 (10) (10) (10)

VA- 141 91% 99% 100%

81016 (128) (139) (141)

Failed All

Attempts

0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

Eligible
For
Retest

0%
(0)

0%
(0)
0%
(0)

8%
(1)

6%
(4)

10%
(3)

9%
(1)

0%
(0)

Did Not
Complete
Within 2

Years

3%
(1)

0%
(0)
16%

(3)

0%
(0)

4%
(3)
3%
(1)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)



Intermediate 99 Testing Results
July 2015 Through June 2018

Program Name  Program = Attempted First Cumulative Cumulative = Failed All | Eligible Did Not

Code The Exam = Attempt = Pass Within 3 ' Pass Within 6 6 For Complete
Pass Attempts Attempts Attempts | Retest Within 2
Years

University of VA- 31 81% 84% 84% 0% 13% 3%
Virginia 54008 (25) (26) (26) 0) 4) (1)
Prehospital
VA-Nicholas VA- 1 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Klimenko & 83008 (1) 1) 1) 0) 0) 0)
Associates Inc
Virgina VA- 53 64% 87% 87% 0% 6% 8%
Commonwealth 76011 (34) (46) (46) ) 3) 4)

University



