Report Date:	7/10/2018 10:18:48 AM
Report Type:	National Report
Registration Level:	EMT-Intermediate/99
Course Completion Date:	3rd Quarter 2015 to 2nd Quarter 2018
Training Program:	All

Attempted The Exam	First Attempt Pass	Cumulative Pass Within 3 Attempts	Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts	Failed All 6 Attempts	Eligible For Retest	Did Not Complete Within 2 Years
1203	83% (1000)	92% (1112)	93% (1119)	0% (0)	4% (52)	3% (33)

Report Date:	7/10/2018 10:19:48 AM
Report Type:	State Report (VA)
Registration Level:	EMT-Intermediate/99
Course Completion Date:	3rd Quarter 2015 to 2nd Quarter 2018
Training Program:	All

Attempted	First Attempt Pass	Cumulative Pass	Cumulative Pass	Failed All 6	Eligible	Did Not Complete
The Exam		Within 3 Attempts	Within 6 Attempts	Attempts	For Retest	Within 2 Years
852	86% (730)	95% (807)	95% (811)	0% (0)	3% (26)	2% (15)

Report Date:	7/10/2018 10:20:43 AM
Report Type:	Program Report (VA)
Registration Level:	EMT-Intermediate/99
Course Completion Date:	3rd Quarter 2015 to 2nd Quarter 2018
Training Program:	All

Program Name	Program Code	Attempted The Exam	First Attempt Pass	Cumulative Pass Within 3 Attempts	Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts	Failed All 6 Attempts	Eligible For Retest	Did Not Complete Within 2 Years
Central Shenandoah EMS Council	VA- 79001	32	91% (29)	97% (31)	97% (31)	0% (0)	3% (1)	0% (0)
Central Virginia Community College	VA- 68006	69	88% (61)	94% (65)	94% (65)	0% (0)	6% (4)	0% (0)
Dabney S. Lancaster Community College	VA- 00502	6	100% (6)	100% (6)	100% (6)	0% (0)	0% (0)	0% (0)
Danville Area Training Center	VA- 69009	22	82% (18)	100% (22)	100% (22)	0% (0)	0% (0)	0% (0)
Hampton Division of Fire and Rescue	VA- 65002	16	100% (16)	100% (16)	100% (16)	0% (0)	0% (0)	0% (0)
Henrico Fire and EMS	VA- 08718	36	94% (34)	97% (35)	97% (35)	0% (0)	3% (1)	0% (0)
J Sargeant Reynolds Community College	VA- 08709	14	79% (11)	93% (13)	93% (13)	0% (0)	7% (1)	0% (0)

Program Name	Program Code	Attempted The Exam	First Attempt Pass	Cumulative Pass Within 3 Attempts	Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts	Failed All 6 Attempts	Eligible For Retest	Did Not Complete Within 2 Years
James-City	VA-	39	90%	100%	100%	0%	0%	0%
County Fire	83002		(35)	(39)	(39)	(0)	(0)	(0)
Rescue								
Jefferson College	VA-	24	88%	96%	100%	0%	0%	0%
of Health Sciences	77007		(21)	(23)	(24)	(0)	(0)	(0)
John Tyler	VA-	11	91%	100%	100%	0%	0%	0%
Community	04115		(10)	(11)	(11)	(0)	(0)	(0)
College								
Lord Fairfax	VA-	10	80%	90%	90%	0%	10%	0%
Community	06903		(8)	(9)	(9)	(0)	(1)	(0)
College								
Loudoun County	VA-	30	87%	100%	100%	0%	0%	0%
Fire & Rescue	10704		(26)	(30)	(30)	(0)	(0)	(0)
New River Valley	VA-	34	88%	100%	100%	0%	0%	0%
Training Center	75004		(30)	(34)	(34)	(0)	(0)	(0)
Norfolk Fire	VA-	19	100%	100%	100%	0%	0%	0%
Rescue	71008		(19)	(19)	(19)	(0)	(0)	(0)
Northern Virginia	VA-	54	89%	94%	94%	0%	2%	4%
Community	05906		(48)	(51)	(51)	(0)	(1)	(2)
College								
Patrick Henry	VA-	20	85%	100%	100%	0%	0%	0%
Community	08908		(17)	(20)	(20)	(0)	(0)	(0)
College								
Paul D. Camp	VA-	3	100%	100%	100%	0%	0%	0%
Community	62003		(3)	(3)	(3)	(0)	(0)	(0)
College								
Piedmont	VA-	12	83%	92%	92%	0%	8%	0%
Virginia	54006		(10)	(11)	(11)	(0)	(1)	(0)

Program Name	Program Code	Attempted The Exam	First Attempt Pass	Cumulative Pass Within 3 Attempts	Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts	Failed All 6 Attempts	Eligible For Retest	Did Not Complete Within 2 Years
Community College/UVA								
Rappahannock Community College	VA- 15904	29	93% (27)	97% (28)	97% (28)	0% (0)	0% (0)	3% (1)
Rappahannock EMS Council	VA- 63007	2	100% (2)	100% (2)	100% (2)	0% (0)	0% (0)	0% (0)
Roanoke Valley Fire EMS Training Center	VA- 77505	19	79% (15)	84% (16)	84% (16)	0% (0)	0% (0)	16% (3)
Southside EMS Paramedic Program	VA- 11709	12	58% (7)	92% (11)	92% (11)	0% (0)	8% (1)	0% (0)
Southwest Virginia Community College	VA- 18507	72	78% (56)	89% (64)	90% (65)	0% (0)	6% (4)	4% (3)
Southwest Virginia EMS Council	VA- 52003	30	77% (23)	87% (26)	87% (26)	0% (0)	10% (3)	3% (1)
Thomas Nelson Community College	VA- 83012	11	91% (10)	91% (10)	91% (10)	0% (0)	9% (1)	0% (0)
Tidewater Community College	VA- 81016	141	91% (128)	99% (139)	100% (141)	0% (0)	0% (0)	0% (0)

Program Name	Program Code	Attempted The Exam	First Attempt Pass	Cumulative Pass Within 3 Attempts	Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts	Failed All 6 Attempts	Eligible For Retest	Did Not Complete Within 2 Years
University of Virginia Prehospital	VA- 54008	31	81% (25)	84% (26)	84% (26)	0% (0)	13% (4)	3% (1)
VA-Nicholas Klimenko & Associates Inc	VA- 83008	1	100% (1)	100% (1)	100% (1)	0% (0)	0% (0)	0% (0)
Virgina Commonwealth University	VA- 76011	53	64% (34)	87% (46)	87% (46)	0% (0)	6% (3)	8% (4)